
Central Oklahoma (15-8) -vs- Midwestern State (16-9)
02/17/94 at Wichita Falls, Texas

 
 

 
 
Central Oklahoma 118

Midwestern State 113

Date: 02/17/94
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Site: Wichita Falls, Texas
Referees: Alvin Johnson, Lincoln Webber, Bernard Scott

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Central Oklahoma 53 65 118
Midwestern State 55 58 113

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 SANDERS, Junie * 24 13-20 0-2 6-7 6-3 9 0 6 1 0 2 32
30 JACKSON, Andre * 19 4-13 2-7 1-2 1-3 4 2 5 2 0 1 11
50 TYSON, Johnny * 14 2-6 2-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 3 1 6
14 STEPPS, Pechone * 30 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 8 7 0 0 5
42 GIBSON, Darrell * 28 2-15 1-10 0-0 4-5 9 3 2 4 0 0 5
12 GREEN, Zoderick 29 10-16 9-11 0-0 2-3 5 2 6 3 0 1 29
40 HOOKS, Joe 19 11-13 0-0 4-6 6-4 10 2 0 2 1 0 26
24 BOLTON, Eddie 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 1 1 2 2
34 TAYLOR, Artie 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 0 2
20 GENTZ, Jason 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 46-91 14-34 12-17 25-31 56 13 31 25 5 7 118

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 46-91   50.5 % 14-34   41.2 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 PATY, Jason * 38 9-27 6-18 7-7 0-3 3 3 5 5 0 1 31
44 BEASLEY, Bart * 31 13-19 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 3 2 1 2 2 27
24 COLLINS, E.J. * 35 5-12 2-6 1-2 3-3 6 4 5 3 0 5 13
42 HAY, Roderick * 18 5-10 0-0 2-2 5-8 13 1 0 1 1 2 12
03 RINGO, Robert * 31 3-10 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 8 5 0 4 7
50 BRAGG, Kerry 23 5-9 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 10
52 SAGER, Charlie 8 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 10
14 HENKE, Eric 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
05 OWENS, Chris 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0
40 JONES, Michael 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 46-97 11-32 10-11 20-23 43 15 28 16 3 15 113

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 46-97   47.4 % 11-32   34.4 % 10-11   90.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Central Oklahoma 53

Midwestern State 55

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 SANDERS, Junie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 JACKSON, Andre 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 TYSON, Johnny 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 STEPPS, Pechone 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 GIBSON, Darrell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 GREEN, Zoderick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 HOOKS, Joe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 BOLTON, Eddie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 TAYLOR, Artie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 GENTZ, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 PATY, Jason 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 BEASLEY, Bart 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 COLLINS, E.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 HAY, Roderick 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 RINGO, Robert 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 BRAGG, Kerry 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 SAGER, Charlie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 HENKE, Eric 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 OWENS, Chris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 JONES, Michael 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Central Oklahoma 65

Midwestern State 58

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 SANDERS, Junie 24 13-20 0-2 6-7 6-3 9 0 6 1 0 2 32
30 JACKSON, Andre 19 4-13 2-7 1-2 1-3 4 2 5 2 0 1 11
50 TYSON, Johnny 14 2-6 2-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 3 1 6
14 STEPPS, Pechone 30 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 8 7 0 0 5
42 GIBSON, Darrell 28 2-15 1-10 0-0 4-5 9 3 2 4 0 0 5
12 GREEN, Zoderick 29 10-16 9-11 0-0 2-3 5 2 6 3 0 1 29
40 HOOKS, Joe 19 11-13 0-0 4-6 6-4 10 2 0 2 1 0 26
24 BOLTON, Eddie 22 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 1 1 2 2
34 TAYLOR, Artie 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 4 0 0 2
20 GENTZ, Jason 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 46-91 14-34 12-17 25-31 56 13 31 25 5 7 118
50.5 % 41.2 % 70.6 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 PATY, Jason 38 9-27 6-18 7-7 0-3 3 3 5 5 0 1 31
44 BEASLEY, Bart 31 13-19 1-2 0-0 4-3 7 3 2 1 2 2 27
24 COLLINS, E.J. 35 5-12 2-6 1-2 3-3 6 4 5 3 0 5 13
42 HAY, Roderick 18 5-10 0-0 2-2 5-8 13 1 0 1 1 2 12
3 RINGO, Robert 31 3-10 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 3 8 5 0 4 7
50 BRAGG, Kerry 23 5-9 0-2 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 10
52 SAGER, Charlie 8 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 10
14 HENKE, Eric 8 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 0 3
5 OWENS, Chris 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0
40 JONES, Michael 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 46-97 11-32 10-11 20-23 43 15 28 16 3 15 113
47.4 % 34.4 % 90.9 %


